OP \$215.00 4771297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512117

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beedie Capital Partners Fund I Limited Partnership		02/26/2019	Limited Partnership: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teradici Corporation		
Street Address:	4601 Canada Way		
Internal Address:	Suite 301		
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V5G 4X7		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4771297	PC OVER IP	
Registration Number:	4421330	PCOIP OPTIMIZED	
Registration Number:	4421328	PCOIP	
Registration Number:	4421327	TERADICI	
Registration Number:	4424765		
Registration Number:	3408338	TERADICI	
Registration Number:	3408337	PCOIP	
Registration Number:	3396711	PC OVER IP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1: 201 South Division

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0421

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. KORNFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Teradici_-_Release_of_security_interest_in_Trademarks_(Beedie_Capital)#page1.tif source=Teradici_-_Release_of_security_interest_in_Trademarks_(Beedie_Capital)#page2.tif source=Teradici_-_Release_of_security_interest_in_Trademarks_(Beedie_Capital)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0422

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

2/26/2019

THIS RELEASE dated as of February ______, 2019 (this "Release") is made by Beedie Capital Partners Fund I Limited Partnership (the "Secured Party"), under the security agreement dated as of February 19, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between Teradici Corporation (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5744, Frame 0246.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit_15954096_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

BEEDIE CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND I LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: _____A7033D32C6EC4

Name: Title:

Ryan Beedie

President

EXHIBIT A

Mark	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PC OVER IP	86/224169	3/18/14	4,771,297	7/14/15
PCOIP	85/863957	3/1/13	4,421,330	10/22/13
C)PCoIP	85/863951	3/1/13	4,421,328	10/22/13
TERADICI	85/863943	3/1/13	4,421,327	10/22/13
Ė	85/861283	2/27/13	4,424,765	10/29/13
TERADICI	77/198189	6/5/07	3,408,338	4/8/08
PCOIP	77/198185	6/5/07	3,408,337	4/8/08
PC OVER IP	77/208571	6/18/07	3,396,711	3/11/08

Detroit_15954096_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0425